
INSIDE MICROMETER
METRIC ASSEMBLY

WRB

SH. CAT NO CUSTOMER DIMENSIONS LOT NO

DR CHK DATE

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY

OPER TOOLS
OF 1

1
124MB

DO NOT
SEPARATE
PRINT FROM
WORK

THE L.S. STARRETT CO.
ATHOL, MASS.

FRACTIONAL: +/- 1/64"
ANGULAR:  +/- 1 DEGREE

3 PLACE DEC. :  +/- .003" --- 0.08 mm
4 PLACE DEC. :  +/- .0005" --- 0.01 mm

1 PLACE DEC. or REF. :  +/- .015" --- 0.4 mm
2 PLACE DEC. :  +/- .010" --- 0.25 mm

TOLERANCES - UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

9/64  

39/64 DIA.

35/64
DIA.

RODS

DIM"A" DIM"B"SIZE DIM"C" DIM"D" DIM"E"

8.7334.53

7.94

5.95

3.975.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

7.94

7.94

7.94

7.94

7.94

3.97

3.97

3.97

3.97

3.97

59.93

85.33

110.73

136.13

161.53

34.13

59.53

84.93

110.33

135.73

13/16

9/16

2-9/16

2-9/64

7/16 1/2

31/64
DIA.

2-1/64
[51.12]

15/32

1/4 DIA.

[3.76]

29/32

1/4

1/4
[6.35]

[6.35]

[6.35]

[23.17]

1-41/64

[12.00]

[12.15] [13.97]

75-100mm

100-125mm

125-150mm

150-175mm

175-200mm

[15.47][41.57]

[65.09]

[14.29]

[20.62]

[12.70]

[54.95]

[11.11]

50-75mm

"E" DIA."D" DIA.

"A"

"C" DIA.

"B"

(DIMS IN mm)

5.95 7.94 3.97186.93 161.13200-225mm

5.95 7.94 3.97212.33 186.53225-250mm

5.95 7.94 3.97237.73 211.93250-275mm

5.95 7.94 3.97263.13 237.33275-300mm

WEC 8-24-62


